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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 3 E DEVILS Lise Montpetit 77 27 964 13601 1242 3655
2 8 O BRUINS Guy Fournier 76½ 11½ 1092 13670 1343 3687
3 7 E PINGOUINS Chantal Fortier 74½ 26 828 13646 1261 3658
4 5 E PANTHERS Jeannine Bonin 70 16 1044 13707 1266 3669
5 1 O GOLDEN KNIGHT France Caron 65 17 953 13417 1311 3722
6 2 E CANADIENS Guy Montpetit 61½ 24 806 13356 1245 3548
7 10 O SHARKS Dave Coleman 59½ 14 1027 13385 1206 3566
8 6 O PREDATEURS Richard Carriere 59½ 12 928 13278 1216 3428
9 4 E BLACKHAWKS Rene Cloutier 58½ 7½ 1000 13128 1206 3507

10 9 O RED WINGS Jacques Veilleux 58 10 1030 13245 1243 3449
*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current part

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High High High
Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers

6 Robert Lebeau 214 12 2579 258 719
3 Conrad Laganiere 210 12 2528 237 682
8 Fernand Lefebvre 209 3 627 238 627
3 Patrick Langelier 208 12 2499 260 728
5 Michel Diotte 197 9 1781 248 635
9 Jacques Veilleux 196 12 2353 224 614

10 Alain Cauvier 195 12 2346 231 650
4 Rene Cloutier 195 10 1954 235 660
5 Luc Cauvier 192 9 1736 237 624
5 Alain Thibodeau 192 9 1731 247 643

10 Dave Coleman 190 12 2284 231 663
9 Serge Gauthier 190 9 1711 236 604
8 Paul Fournier 188 12 2256 235 594

10 Claude Henuset 187 3 563 211 563
8 Guy Fournier 187 12 2246 243 601
1 Claude Contant 187 12 2246 225 581
1 Michel Boismenu 186 9 1680 240 625
8 Marcel Ste-Marie 185 12 2225 236 637
4 Gaetan Houde 182 12 2185 256 615
7 Florian Rossi 179 12 2159 244 577

3 Guillermo Sepulveda 173 9 1561 215 593
10 Clement Caron 173 12 2078 237 538

2 Guy Montpetit 172 12 2070 213 563
2 Andre Ferland 170 12 2051 220 542
6 Alain Renaud 168 12 2026 193 526
8 Philippe Caron 166 12 2002 199 530
5 Denis Bernaquez 157 12 1889 205 563
4 Luc Brochu 153 12 1837 196 517
5 Marco Giannitti 146 12 1757 181 460
1 Claude Desroches 145 12 1747 196 552
3 Hubert Chartier 144 12 1728 185 489
7 Andre St-Pierre 133 12 1602 157 425
2 Luis Hernandez 128 9 1157 180 388
9 Andre Lavalle 126 9 1134 156 425
3 Robert St-Pierre 114 12 1375 160 420
2 Daniel Rolland 91 12 1096 150 362
6 Richard Carriere 89 12 1075 135 299
9 Guy Ballazo bk176 0 0 0 0

10 Jocelyn Ross bk165 0 0 0 0

" Women
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
9 Joanne Larocque 191 6 1150 206 587
4 Claire Poliquin 171 9 1540 215 540
7 Chantal Fortier 165 12 1990 192 520
4 Diane Martin 164 12 1976 202 518
6 Monique Pratte 160 12 1931 221 553
5 Jeannine Bonin 160 9 1447 200 543
1 France Caron 160 9 1442 198 525
8 Louise Caron 157 12 1890 233 543
6 Lucie Huneault 153 9 1377 167 469
9 Elaine Larocque 151 12 1815 198 490
1 Lyane St-Onge 149 12 1795 208 535

2 Huguette Boucher 145 12 1744 179 479
6 Carole Rondeau 144 12 1734 205 486
4 Diane Boland 135 12 1631 170 444
7 Nicole Bissonnette 129 9 1167 154 437
1 Michline Legault 126 9 1135 148 399
7 Christine Pontbriand 121 9 1095 156 389

10 Josee Bonnier 117 9 1056 160 423
3 Lise Montpetit 115 12 1387 137 373
7 Lyne Quintal 101 12 1220 160 366
2 Brigitte Chartrand 100 9 903 117 310

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today 10- 7  6- 2  8- 3  4- 1  5- 9
Next Week  5- 8  4-10  7- 2  6- 9  1- 3

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1178 O BRUINS 3187 O BRUINS 1245 E CANADIENS 3655 E DEVILS
1131 O SHARKS 3155 E PANTHERS 1242 E DEVILS 3591 E PINGOUINS
1095 E PANTHERS 3151 E DEVILS 1215 E PINGOUINS 3548 E CANADIENS
1074 E DEVILS 3133 O SHARKS 1206 O SHARKS 3361 O GOLDEN KNIGH
1038 O RED WINGS 3059 O RED WINGS 1176 O BRUINS 3358 O SHARKS

Enter Div Label
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 260 Patrick Langelier 728 Patrick Langelier
253 Robert Lebeau 682 Conrad Laganiere
248 Michel Diotte 668 Robert Lebeau
244 Florian Rossi 663 Dave Coleman
240 Michel Boismenu 635 Michel Diotte

Women 233 Louise Caron 543 Louise Caron
198 France Caron 540 Claire Poliquin
188 Claire Poliquin 525 France Caron
186 Chantal Fortier 520 Chantal Fortier
179 Huguette Boucher 482 Diane Martin
179 Diane Martin

Enter Div Label
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

Men 150 - 81=69 Daniel Rolland 728 - 588=140 Patrick Langelier
244 - 176=68 Florian Rossi 663 - 540=123 Dave Coleman
237 - 171=66 Clement Caron 362 - 243=119 Daniel Rolland

Women 233 - 149=84 Louise Caron 543 - 447=96 Louise Caron
160 - 94=66 Lyne Quintal 366 - 282=84 Lyne Quintal

198 - 152=46 France Caron 437 - 363=74 Nicole Bissonnette
Enter Div Label

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1278 O BRUINS 3492 O BRUINS 1343 O BRUINS 3722 O GOLDEN KNIGH
1159 E PANTHERS 3348 E PANTHERS 1311 O GOLDEN KNIGHT 3687 O BRUINS
1157 O RED WINGS 3191 O RED WINGS 1266 E PANTHERS 3669 E PANTHERS
1131 O SHARKS 3165 E BLACKHAWKS 1261 E PINGOUINS 3658 E PINGOUINS
1092 E BLACKHAWKS 3151 E DEVILS 1245 E CANADIENS 3655 E DEVILS

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Enter Div Label

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 260 Patrick Langelier 728 Patrick Langelier

258 Robert Lebeau 719 Robert Lebeau
256 Gaetan Houde 682 Conrad Laganiere
248 Michel Diotte 663 Dave Coleman
247 Alain Thibodeau 660 Rene Cloutier

Women 233 Louise Caron 587 Joanne Larocque
221 Monique Pratte 553 Monique Pratte
215 Claire Poliquin 543 Jeannine Bonin
208 Lyane St-Onge 543 Louise Caron
206 Joanne Larocque 540 Claire Poliquin

Enter Div Label
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

Men 150 - 81=69 Daniel Rolland 728 - 588=140 Patrick Langelier
244 - 176=68 Florian Rossi 663 - 540=123 Dave Coleman
237 - 171=66 Clement Caron 362 - 243=119 Daniel Rolland

Women 233 - 149=84 Louise Caron 543 - 447=96 Louise Caron
160 - 94=66 Lyne Quintal 366 - 282=84 Lyne Quintal

198 - 152=46 France Caron 437 - 363=74 Nicole Bissonnette
Enter Div Label
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - O GOLDEN KNIGHT
Michline Legault 1135 9 126 125 141 126 392 141 - 123=18 392 - 369=23
Claude Contant 2246 12 187 162 171 213 546 213 - 188=25 546 - 564=-18
Michel Boismenu 1680 9 186 135 240 170 545 240 - 189=51 545 - 567=-22
Claude Desroches 1747 12 145 153 131 128 412 153 - 148=5 412 - 444=-32
Lyane St-Onge 1795 12 149 160 146 173 479 173 - 146=27 479 - 438=41
France Caron 1442 9 160 198 177 150 525 198 - 152=46 525 - 456=69
2 - E CANADIENS
Huguette Boucher 1744 12 145 163 137 179 479 179 - 140=39 479 - 420=59
Luis Hernandez 1157 9 128 135 113 136 384 136 - 128=8 384 - 384=0
Andre Ferland 2051 12 170 174 170 174 518 174 - 170=4 518 - 510=8
Brigitte Chartrand 903 9 100 a100 a100 a100 300
Daniel Rolland 1096 12 91 94 118 150 362 150 - 81=69 362 - 243=119
Guy Montpetit 2070 12 172 158 213 192 563 213 - 167=46 563 - 501=62
3 - E DEVILS
Guillermo Sepulveda 1561 9 173 180 215 198 593 215 - 161=54 593 - 483=110
Hubert Chartier 1728 12 144 121 118 116 355 121 - 152=-31 355 - 456=-101
Robert St-Pierre 1375 12 114 131 160 129 420 160 - 106=54 420 - 318=102
Patrick Langelier 2499 12 208 260 234 234 728 260 - 196=64 728 - 588=140
Conrad Laganiere 2528 12 210 237 214 231 682 237 - 205=32 682 - 615=67
Lise Montpetit 1387 12 115 128 133 112 373 133 - 112=21 373 - 336=37
4 - E BLACKHAWKS
Diane Martin 1976 12 164 179 167 136 482 179 - 166=13 482 - 498=-16
Luc Brochu 1837 12 153 128 128 139 395 139 - 160=-21 395 - 480=-85
Gaetan Houde 2185 12 182 209 142 184 535 209 - 183=26 535 - 549=-14
Claire Poliquin 1540 9 171 175 177 188 540 188 - 166=22 540 - 498=42
Diane Boland 1631 12 135 133 127 84 344 133 - 143=-10 344 - 429=-85
Rene Cloutier 1954 10 195 171 192 209 572 209 - 197=12 572 - 591=-19
5 - E PANTHERS
Marco Giannitti 1757 12 146 138 153 142 433 153 - 147=6 433 - 441=-8
Alain Thibodeau 1731 9 192 214 198 175 587 214 - 190=24 587 - 570=17
Denis Bernaquez 1889 12 157 157 150 167 474 167 - 157=10 474 - 471=3
Luc Cauvier 1736 9 192 a192 a192 a192 576
Michel Diotte 1781 9 197 248 217 170 635 248 - 191=57 635 - 573=62
Jeannine Bonin 1447 9 160 146 169 135 450 169 - 166=3 450 - 498=-48
6 - O PREDATEURS
Carole Rondeau 1734 12 144 147 134 128 409 147 - 147=0 409 - 441=-32
Monique Pratte 1931 12 160 145 160 144 449 160 - 164=-4 449 - 492=-43
Lucie Huneault 1377 9 153 135 167 162 464 167 - 152=15 464 - 456=8
Alain Renaud 2026 12 168 152 137 180 469 180 - 173=7 469 - 519=-50
Robert Lebeau 2579 12 214 223 192 253 668 253 - 212=41 668 - 636=32
Richard Carriere 1075 12 89 73 135 88 296 135 - 86=49 296 - 258=38
7 - E PINGOUINS
Nicole Bissonnette 1167 9 129 146 137 154 437 154 - 121=33 437 - 363=74
Christine Pontbriand 1095 9 121 139 106 144 389 144 - 117=27 389 - 351=38
Lyne Quintal 1220 12 101 101 160 105 366 160 - 94=66 366 - 282=84
Andre St-Pierre 1602 12 133 149 150 117 416 150 - 131=19 416 - 393=23
Florian Rossi 2159 12 179 157 168 244 569 244 - 176=68 569 - 528=41
Chantal Fortier 1990 12 165 181 186 153 520 186 - 163=23 520 - 489=31
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - O BRUINS
Philippe Caron 2002 12 166 157 126 186 469 186 - 170=16 469 - 510=-41
Louise Caron 1890 12 157 233 149 161 543 233 - 149=84 543 - 447=96
Fernand Lefebvre 627 3 209 a209 a209 a209 627
Paul Fournier 2256 12 188 214 128 178 520 214 - 192=22 520 - 576=-56
Marcel Ste-Marie 2225 12 185 168 169 147 484 169 - 193=-24 484 - 579=-95
Guy Fournier 2246 12 187 197 201 146 544 201 - 189=12 544 - 567=-23
9 - O RED WINGS
Elaine Larocque 1815 12 151 105 149 168 422 168 - 154=14 422 - 462=-40
Andre Lavalle 1134 9 126 a126 a126 a126 378
Guy Ballazo 0 0 bk176 a176 a176 a176 528
Serge Gauthier 1711 9 190 a190 a190 a190 570
Joanne Larocque 1150 6 191 a191 a191 a191 573
Jacques Veilleux 2353 12 196 212 189 187 588 212 - 196=16 588 - 588=0
10 - O SHARKS
Josee Bonnier 1056 9 117 98 91 107 296 107 - 126=-19 296 - 378=-82
Jocelyn Ross 0 0 bk165 a165 a165 a165 495
Claude Henuset 563 3 187 a187 a187 a187 561
Alain Cauvier 2346 12 195 191 185 204 580 204 - 196=8 580 - 588=-8
Clement Caron 2078 12 173 143 158 237 538 237 - 171=66 538 - 513=25
Dave Coleman 2284 12 190 219 213 231 663 231 - 180=51 663 - 540=123
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